FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB Nu. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10-20-1999	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Palent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commis	101176127	cord the attached origination	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John K. Juli	an	Name: Julian El	ectric Inc. 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRC	10-13-99	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	5943 10/
🕰 Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Address:406	Plaza Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: <u>Westmont</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP:60559
Execution Date: 9/29/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the a	oplication is: 9/29/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	lached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
James N. Videh		7. 7. 4.14.2. (07.050.0.44	\$ 40.00
14d110		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Patnaude & Videbeck		된 Enclosed	
		Authorized to be changed to be changed any deficie	narged to deposit account ncies in fees.
Street Address:	Summit Ave., Ct. C	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Oakbrook Terrat	:, <u>IL</u> ZIP ⁶⁰¹⁸¹	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. James N. Videbec	\bigcap	nation is true and correct and Muluk	any attached copy is a true copy 10/5/99
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature Date Date	
Mai	l documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet informatic rademarks, Box Assignments	

REEL: 010311 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John K. Julian, of 206 Fairfield, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Julian Electric, Inc., an Illinois corporation having offices at 406 Plaza Drive, Westmont, Illinois 60559, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled: End Style Three Position Battery Cable Termination with Auxiliary Studs executed by me on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when

> PATENT REEL: 010311 FRAME: 0730

requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this <u>29</u>Th day of <u>Applember</u> 1999.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>hptimber</u>, 1999, appeared John K. Julian, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

) ss

SEAL

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN J. KILBURG Notary Public — State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/28/2003